### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro Yanagisawa	09/27/2010
Takuya Nakanishi	09/27/2010
Naonobu Shimamoto	09/27/2010
Mikiko Saito	09/27/2010
Tetsuya Osaka	09/27/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WASEDA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1698050

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12934237

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)847-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gail.ochocki@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce & Quigg Address Line 1: 525 Okeechobee Blvd.

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1625-228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Lefkowitz

**PATENT** 501325699 **REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0379**  Total Attachments: 4

source=1625-228\_cute#page1.tif

source=1625-228\_cute#page2.tif

source=1625-228\_cute#page3.tif

source=1625-228\_cute#page4.tif

For value received, I/we Masahiro	YANAGISAWA, Takuya NAKANISHI,
Naonobu SHIMAMOTO, Mikiko SAITO and T	etsuya OSAKA
residing respectively at <u>Tokyo, Japan: Tokyo, .</u> <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>	Japan; Tokyo, Japan; Tokyo, Japan; and
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WASEDA U	NIVERSITY
corporations existing under the laws of Japan	
located at 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-k	<u>.u. Токуо 1698050, Japan</u>
and its successors, assigns, and legal representate all countries including the United States of Americoptical SENSOR	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the date, and all patents which may be granted therefore and extensions thereof, and authorize and restrademarks to issue all patents on said improcessing as assignee of the entire interest, and and agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements at lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing to eaths and generally do everything possible to aid nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection	for, and all divisions, reissues, continuations equest the Commissioner of Patents and covements or resulting therefrom to said covenant that I/we have full right so to do Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful said Company, its successors, assigns, and
SignatureMasahiro YANAGISAWA	Date
Signature Zly Muli	Date_Soptember 27, 2010
SignatureNaonobu SHIMAMOTO	Date
Signature Milyko SAITO	Date
Signature Tetsuya OSAKA	Date & gatember & 7, 2010
Signature	Date

For value received, I we Masahi	ro YANAGISAWA, Takuya NAKANISHI,
Naonobu SHIMAMOTO, Mikiko SAITO and	Tetsuya OSAKA
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan; Tokyo	. Japan; Tokyo, Japan; Tokyo, Japan; and
Tokyo, Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>WASEDA</u>	UNIVERSITY
corporations existing under the laws of Jap	an
located at 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku	-ku, Tokyo 1698050, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal represent all countries including the United States of Ame OPTICAL SENSOR	
described in an application for Letters Patent of date, and all patents which may be granted ther and extensions thereof, and authorize and a Trademarks to issue all patents on said implements as assignee of the entire interest, and and agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing oaths and generally do everything possible to air nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection	refor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations request the Commissioner of Patents and provements or resulting therefrom to said a covenant that I/we have full right so to do, a Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful d said Company, its successors, assigns, and
Signature <u>Masahiro Yaane Jisawa</u> Mesahiro YANAGISAWA	Date Syptember 27, 2010
Signature	Date
SignatureNaonobu SHIMAMOTO	Date
SignatureMikiko SAITO	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

	hiro YANAGISAWA, Takuya NAKANISHI,
Naonobu SHIMAMOTO, Mikiko SAITO an	id Tetsuya OSAKA
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan; Toky	vo, Japan: Tokyo, Japan: Tokyo, Japan; and
Tokyo_Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WASEDA	A UNIVERSITY
corporations existing under the laws of Ja	nan
located at 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuk	
	The state of the s
and its successors, assigns, and legal represent all countries including the United States of Am OPTICAL SENSOR	ntatives, the entire right, title, and interest for nerica, in and to certain inventions relating to
date, and all patents which may be granted the and extensions thereof, and authorize and Trademarks to issue all patents on said in Company as assignee of the entire interest, and and agree that I/we will communicate to sa known to me/us respecting said improvement awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing	of the United States, executed by me/us on this erefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations request the Commissioner of Patents and approvements or resulting therefrom to said and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, aid Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and ion for said invention in the United States.
Signature Mesahiro YANAGISAWA	Date
Signature	Date
Signature Naonobu SHIMAMOTO	Date September 27. 2010
Signature Mikiko SAITO	Date
Signature Tessuya OSAKA	Date
Signature	Date

ror value received, rowe wasar	TITO YANAGISAWA, Takuya NAKANISHI,
Naonobu SHIMAMOTO, Mikiko SAITO and	
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan; Toky	o, Japan; Tokyo, Japan; Tokyo, Japan; and
Tokyo Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WASEDA	UNIVERSITY
corporations existing under the laws of Jar	oan
located at 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuk	u-ku, Tokyo 1698050, Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal represental countries including the United States of Am OPTICAL SENSOR	ntatives, the entire right, title, and interest for erica, in and to certain inventions relating to
described in an application for Letters Patent of date, and all patents which may be granted the and extensions thereof, and authorize and Frademarks to issue all patents on said in Company as assignee of the entire interest, are and agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements awful papers, execute all divisional, continuing paths and generally do everything possible to a nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection	erefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations request the Commissioner of Patents and approvements or resulting therefrom to said ad covenant that I/we have full right so to do, id Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all ag and reissue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and
SignatureMasahiro YANAGISAWA	Date
Signature Takuya NAKANISHI	Date
Signature	Date
Naonobu SHIMAMOTO Signature Mikiko SAITO	Date Deptember 27, 2010
SignatureTetsuya OSAKA	Date
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0384

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010**